
  

Updated 4.17.15 

Town Community Presentation Date and Time Location 
   
Acton Wednesday, March 11, 2015 – 7 p.m. Acton Memorial Library, 486 Main Street, Acton 

Dover Tuesday, March 17 – 7 p.m. Great Hall of the Town House in Dover 

Needham Monday, March 23- 7p.m. Selectmen’s Chambers, Needham Town Hall 

Carlisle Tuesday, March 24 – 7:30 p.m. Board of Selectmen Meeting Room, Carlisle Town Hall 

Bolton Wednesday, March 25 – 7 p.m. Houghton Building, 697 Main Street, Bolton  

Stow Thursday, March 26 – 7  p.m. Hale School Auditorium, Stow 

Concord Monday, March 30 at 7 p.m. Ripley School Administration Bldg.  120 Merriam Rd., 
Concord 

Sudbury Tuesday, March 31 – 7:30 p.m. Pines Room, Fairbank Community Center, 40 Fairbank 
Road, Sudbury 

Lexington Thursday, April 2 – 7:00 PM Public Service Building, 201 Bedford St.  2nd floor Training 
Room 

Boxborough Wednesday, April 8 – 7:00 p.m. Sargent Memorial Library Meeting room, 427 Mass. 
Ave., Boxborough 

Belmont Tuesday, April 21 – 7:30 p.m. Beech St. Center (Senior Center)  266 Beech St., Belmont 

Lancaster Wednesday, April 22 – 7:00 p.m. Thayer Memorial Library, 717 Main St.  Lancaster 

Lincoln Monday, April 27 – 7:30 p.m. Donaldson Room, Town Hall, Lincoln 

Weston Wednesday, April 29 – 7:00 p.m. Town Hall, 11 Town House Rd.  Weston 

Arlington Thursday, April 30 – 7:00 p.m. Town Hall, 730 Mass. Ave, Arlington 

Wayland No date, location, or time yet TBD 
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